Effective July 1, 2022

City of Plymouth Water and Sewer

Rate Card # 25
Water Rate Sewer Rate Minimum Billing: 4,000 Gallons
Per 1000
Gallons $6.10 $7.81
Ready to Serve Charges Sanitary Sewer Tap Fees/
Water Tap Fees Storm Sewer Tap Fees
Quarterly Fees Plus Time and Material for City Plus Time and Material for City
Inspections, Supervisors and Crew Inspections, Supervisors and Crew
Meter Size Charge Tap Size Charge Tap Size Charge
Up to and Up to and
including 1" including 6"
5/8" $11.56 Tap $3,530.00 Tap $10,000.00
3/4" $13.00 1.8" Tap $3,750.00 8" Tap $25,000.00
1" $19.76 2" Tap $6,515.00 10" Tap $40,000.00
1.8" $39.65 3" Tap $11,410.00 12" Tap $55,000.00
2" $62.92 4" Tap $19,274.00 14" Tap $70,000.00
3" $117.96 6" Tap $38,792.00
4" $185.22 8" Tap $50,000.00
For Sizes Not Listed Multiply
6" $389.20 Tap Diameter By $8125.00

> Commercial Sewer Surcharge-Fees are Billed as Mandated on a One-for-One Basis

> Non-Residential Customers are Billed Monthly

> There Will Be a Maximum of 20 Days From Water Billing Date to Due Date

> New Water Service Meter Fee = Installation Time and Material plus 15%

> There is a $90.00 Fee for "After Hours" Water Turn on/off

ADDITIONAL SEWER FEES

Property owner is responsible for all sewer leads, pipes, and taps up to and including the connection to the
City's mains. Property owner is responsible for the repair and/or replacement of any publicly owned property
including, but not limited to grass, sod, top soil, trees, curb, gutter, street pavement and base material.

CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES
For building or construction purposes, the daily charges shall be made for the use of water from the time
of installation of the service pipe until meter installation:

Service
Pipe Size Charge
3/4" $50.00
1" $60.00
1.5" $85.00
2 eiieiesreresesrssesessssssesessssssesrssesesesssesessssesesesssesesresesessssesesessases $115.00
£ $165.00
4 eriieereresesrsresesrssssesessssssessssesesesssesessssesesesrsesessssesessssesesessases $195.00
6" $385.00
8" ... . $750.00

All connections to the water supply system or the sewer disposal system shall be made by and at the expense of the
property owner or user so connecting, subject to any rules or regulations therefore now or hereafter established by the
city, and subject to inspection and approval prior to use. A permit for such connection shall be obtained in advance
from the city, and the property owner or user making such connection shall pay all inspection charges now or hereafter
established by the city prior to the use thereof.
Property owner is responsible for TAP compliance with ALL Federal, State or Local Rules, Regulations, or Laws.
TAPS RESTRICTED
The term "tap' as used herein shall include any opening or outlet heretofore or hereafter made in the water system, for
the purpose of withdrawing water therefrom for any use, public or private, either commercial or domestic, excepting fire
hydrants. No taps shall be made to the system unless authorized by the proper city authorities.

>> Non-Payment Penalty - 15% Added To Total Bill For All Bills Paid After The Due Date <<




